07/22/2018

Volkswagen Group safety issue on rear middle seat of new Volkswagen Polo, Seat Ibiza and Seat Arona

Dear Customer,

We have been informed by the Volkswagen Group of a potential safety issue on one of the rear belt buckles of the new Volkswagen Polo, Seat Arona, Seat Ibiza (new models year 2018). For safety reasons, Volkswagen Group has asked their customers and rental car companies not to use the rear middle seat position of these models.

As customers’ safety is at the heart of the Goldcar service, we took immediate action to stop renting any of these 3 models, taking the time to identify a solution that will allow us to meet our customers’ travel needs without adversely affecting safety.

Following different investigations and try tests, we are now in a position to implement an interim prevention and signalling solution in the impacted vehicles in our fleet.

If you are currently renting one of these car models, we kindly ask you to follow these directions:

If you are about to rent one of these car models, please note that they have been reclassified from 5 seats to 4 seats or less in order to align the vehicle with its new manufacturer’s usage conditions. A prevention and signalling solution will be systematically applied to the middle rear seat belt of these vehicles, to prevent its usage.

Our contact centers and station managers have been mobilized to ensure the delivery of this recall and prevention campaign and duly inform our customers.

Should you have any question, please contact us at the most convenient telephone number for you:

FRANCE Tel: +33 1 70 95 14 01
GERMANY Tel: +49 40 520 18 81 16
ITALY Tel: +39 6 96 70 98 98
PORTUGAL Tel: +351 219 42 62 63
SPAIN Tel: +34 911 879 843
UNITED KINGDOM Tel: +44 371 38 40 125

Our sincerest apologies for the inconvenience caused, for reasons beyond our control.

Używamy zarówno nasze ciasteczka jak i ciasteczka innych stron, aby zoptymalizować korzystanie z naszej strony oraz dostosować zawartość reklam do preferencji Użytkownika poprzez analizę surfowania Użykownika. Kontynuując surfowanie po stronie lub kliknięcie na którykolwiek element niniejszej strony, Użytkownik wyraża zgodę na użycie naszych ciasteczek. Aby dowiedzieć się więcej, proszę kliknąćtutaj.Ponadto, prosimy o wyrażenie zgody na używanie ciasteczek podmiotów trzecich związanych z przechowywaniem danych osobowych będącym wynikiem użytkowania strony.
Zgadzam się na użycie ciasteczek podmiotów trzecich